Quarterly Statistics - Custodial (Adult Prisoner)
2020 - Quarter 1

This report provides an overview of the number of people who are in the care of the Department, in
custody, on a quarterly basis.

Quarterly Statistics

The statistics provided in this report are census data current at midnight at the end of the last day of each
guarter and comparison data for the same quarter of previous years. It also includes trend information for
each quarter for the previous 5 years.

Whilst the statistics are accurate as at the time of data extraction, the data systems are dynamic and are
subject to updates and data integrity improvements. For this reason, data may change slightly from month
to month or quarter to quarter.

All data are sourced from the Corrective Services Reporting Framework
Adult Prisoners in Custody
The Department manages 15 public and 2 private facilities, along with a number of work camps across

WA.

Table 1: Summary of Adult Prisoners in Custody
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Table 2: Number of Adult Prisoners in Custody by Gender

31 Mar 2020
31 Dec 2019
30 Sep 2019
30 Jun 2019
31 Mar 2019
31 Dec 2018
30 Sep 2018
30 Jun 2018
31 Mar 2018
31 Dec 2017
30 Sep 2017
30 Jun 2017
31 Mar 2017
31 Dec 2016
30 Sep 2016
30 Jun 2016
31 Mar 2016
31 Dec 2015
30 Sep 2015
30 Jun 2015
31 Mar 2015
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6,288
6,246
6,168
6,225
6,207
6,137
6,206
6,127
6,169
5,945
5,989
6,059
6,092
5,689
5,664
5,696
5,470
5,233
5,199
5,029
4,957

77
713
715
760
740
736
741
750
702
693
683
684
620
619
632
587
510
512
524
523

7,040
7,023
6,881
6,940
6,967
6,877
6,942
6,868
6,919
6,647
6,682
6,742
6,776
6,309
6,283
6,328
6,057
5,743
5711
5,553
5,480
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Table 3:
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Table 5:  Number of Adult Prisoner Receptions and Releases by Gender
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Table 6:  Number of Adult Prisoner Receptions and Releases by Aboriginality
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Table 7: Number of Adult Prisoners in Custody by Sentenced Status

31 Mar 2020 4,989 2,051 7,040
31 Dec 2019 4,990 2,033 7,023
30 Sep 2019 4,954 1,927 6,881
30 Jun 2019 4,984 1,956 6,940
31 Mar 2019 4,950 2,017 6,967
31 Dec 2018 4,877 2,000 6,877
30 Sep 2018 4,965 1,977 6,942
30 Jun 2018 4,964 1,904 6,868
31 Mar 2018 4,917 2,002 6,919
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Table 8:
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Table 10: Number of Sentenced Adult Prisoners by Most Serious Offence Category(ANZSOC)

1
ANZSOC Division 31 Mar 201531 Mar 2016 |31 Mar 2017 |31 Mar 2018 |31 Mar 2019
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